 Classification No.
151-XB-JP00BE Chip RF Jumper  PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
 Subject
12 - 10 EXBD6JP000A
MATSUSHITA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS CO., LTD.
1. Dimensions, structure and materials
F1
F1

125°C
-55°C
4. Explanation of part number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E X B D 6 J P 0 0 0 A
 (1)  (2) (3)   (4)   (5) (6)
(1) Product code: Thick film resistor network
(2) Dimension code of chip resistor network: 3.2 mm × 1.6 mm
(3) Number of terminals: 6 terminals
(4) Circuit configuration                      (5) Characteristics impedance
Code Circuit configuration Code Characteristic impedance
JP000
RF jumper circuit
A 50 Ω
(6) Code for special requirements
5. Circuit
6 5
4
32
1
1) Derating curve
For jumpers operated in
ambient temperature above
70 °C, rated current shall be
derated in accordance with
3. Derating curve
Signal terminal: 1, 4,
GND terminal: 2, 3, 5, 6
 Classification No.
151-XB-JP00BE Chip RF Jumper  PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
 Subject
12 - 12 EXBD6JP000A
MATSUSHITA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS CO., LTD.
6. Performance specification
6.1. Standard environmental condition
Unless otherwise specified, ambient atmosphere at performance tests and measuring shall
meet the following conditions.
Ambient temperature: 25 °C ± 2 °C,    Relative humidity: 45 % to 75 %,
Atmosphere pressure: 86 kPa to 106 kPa
6.2. Test method
Unless otherwise specified, the board, the land pattern, the flux, the solder and the
soldering method in performance tests shall be subjected to “7. Precaution for mounting”.
6.3. Electrical performance
Characteristics Specification Test method
6.3.1.
Resistance
50 mΩ max. Resistance value measured by four – point
probe method at the test current of 10 mA to
100 mA. The measurement system shall be
accurate sufficiently.
6.3.2.
Isolation
-40 dB max. (2.5 GHz) Specimens shall be measured at the test
circuit specified below.
Measuring board: the attached drawing
Measuring equipment: network analyzer
Measuring parameter: s parameter(S21)
Measuring power: 0 dBm
2 3
4
6
1
Port 2
Port 1
50 Ω 50 Ω
5
 Classification No.
151-XB-JP00BE Chip RF Jumper  PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
 Subject
12 - 13 EXBD6JP000A
MATSUSHITA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS CO., LTD.
Characteristics Specification Test method